



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1189/2017**

JUBILANT LIFE SCIENCES LTD Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC with Mr.
R.A. Iyer, Adv. for R- 1 & 2.
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv. for Resp./ UOI.
Mr. Varun K. Chopra and Mr. Kamal Singh, Advs.
for R-4.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar and Mr. Atul Krishna, Advs.
for R-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **22.03.2017**

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a short time to file
a rejoinder.

List on 25.04.2017.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

MARCH 22, 2017/kk