



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1189/2017**

JUBILANT LIFE SCIENCES LTD Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nishit Agarwal, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. R.A. Iyer, Advocate and
Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC for
Respondents No. 1 & 2.
Mr. Anil K. Batra, Advocate for
Respondent No. 5.

**CORAM: JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

% **ORDER**
06.07.2017

1. There is an adjournment slip in the matter.
2. List on 9th October, 2017.

S.MURALIDHAR, J

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

JULY 06, 2017

j