



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1189/2017 & CM APPL. 5398/2017**

JUBILANT LIFE SCIENCES LTD. Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Advocate

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG with Mr.
Gautam Narayan, Ms. Sneha Suman,
Ms. Adrija Thakur & Mr. R.A. Iyer,
Advocates for R-1 & 2
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Advocate for UOI
Mr. Anil Kr. Batra & Ms. Monika,
Advocates for R-5
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate for R-6

CORAM: JUSTICE S. MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

% **ORDER**
09.10.2017

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. List on 22nd January 2018.
3. Copies of the counter affidavit filed by Indian Oil Corporation Limited (Respondent No. 4) be served on counsel for all the parties.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

OCTOBER 09, 2017

Ritu