

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **BAIL APPLN. 1134/2017**

SHRI BALJEET SINGH @ PRINCE

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Ashish Vaish, Adv.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Panna Lal Sharma, APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

18.12.2017

Time has been sought on behalf of the State for filing a fresh status report.

The same be filed before the next date on 16.1.2018.

Interim order to continue.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2017

aj