

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1189/2017 and CM No. 5398/2017

JUBILANT LIFE SCIENCES LTD. Petitioner
Through Mr. Dhruv Aggarwal and Mr Nishit
Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC along
with Mr. R. A.Iyer, Adv. for R-2
Mr. Varun K. Chopra and
Mr. Gurtejpal Singh, Advs. for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

%

22.01.2018

Relist on 8th March, 2018 for hearing.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J.

JANUARY 22, 2018

b