

\$~40 to 47

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1189/2017 & CM No.5398/2017

JUBILANT LIFE SCIENCES LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Agrawal, Senior Advocate  
with Mr. Nishit Agrwal, Advocate

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. .... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil K. Batra, Advocate for  
respondent No.5  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar & Ms. Santwana,  
Advocates for respondent No.6  
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Advocate for  
IOCL

WITH

+ W.P.(C) 1877/2018 & CM No.7821/2018

DWRIKESH SUGAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sumit Goel & Ms. Pratyusha  
Pridarshini, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI, & ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Mr.  
Kanishk Rana, Advocate for  
respondent Nos.1 and 2  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar & Ms. Santwana,  
Advocates for respondent No.6  
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Advocate for  
IOCL

WITH

+ W.P.(C) 2203/2018

AVADH SUGAR &ENERGEY LIMITED (UNIT HARGAON)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Bhagat & Ms. Tusharika  
Sharma, Advocates

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Advocate for  
IOCL

WITH

+ W.P.(C) 698/2018

M/S DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prasenjit Keswani & Mr.  
Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. .... Respondents

Through: Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Advocate for  
respondent No.3

Mr. Ashish Rana & Mr. Anurag  
Singh, Advocates for respondent No.6

Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Advocate for  
IOCL

WITH

+ W.P.(C) 4944/2018 & CM Nos.19078-80/2018

DALMIA BHARAT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR. &  
ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh & Mr.  
Shighra Kumar, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. .... Respondents  
Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC for UOI  
Mr. Nishant Pachnanda & Mr. Nipun Katyal, Advocates for BPCL  
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Advocate for IOCL

WITH

+ W.P.(C) 2204/2018

AVADH SUGAR & ENERGY LIMITED( UNIT SEOHARA)  
..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Pankaj Bhagat & Ms. Tusharika  
Sharma, Advocates

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. .... Respondents  
Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Mr.  
Kanishk Rana, Advocate for  
respondent Nos.1 and 2  
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Advocate for  
IOCL

WITH

+ W.P.(C) 5227/2018 & CM No.20234-36/2018

BAJAJ HINDUSTHAN SUGAR LTD. .... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh & Mr.  
Shighra Kumar, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. .... Respondents

Through: Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC for  
respondent Nos.1 and 2  
Mr. Naveen Kumar Raheja, Advocate  
for HPCL  
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Advocate for  
IOCL

WITH

+ W.P.(C) 5439/2018 & CM Nos.21106-07/2018

UTTA M SUGAR MILLS LIMITED, ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh & Mr.  
Shighra Kumar, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. .... Respondents  
Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar Raheja, Advocate  
for HPCL  
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Advocate for  
IOCL

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR**

**ORDER**

%

**08.08.2018**

Some files in the connected matters have not been received.

Relist on 20.11.2018.

**SANJIV KHANNA, J**

**CHANDER SHEKHAR, J**

**AUGUST 08, 2018/tp**