



\$~9 to 16 & 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1189/2017 & CM APPL. 5398/2017
JUBILANT LIFE SCIENCES LTD Petitioner

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 698/2018
M/S DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LTD. Petitioner

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS..... Respondent

+ W.P.(C) 1877/2018& CM APPL. 7821/2018
DWRIKESH SUGAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.
..... Petitioner

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI, & ORS. Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 2203/2018
AVADH SUGAR &ENERGEY LIMITED (UNIT HARGAON)
..... Petitioner

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 2204/2018
AVADH SUGAR & ENERGEY LIMITED(UNIT SEOHARA)
..... Petitioner

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents



+ W.P.(C) 4944/2018 & CM APPL. 19078-19080/2018
DALMIA BHARAT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR. &
ANR. Petitioner

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 5227/2018 & CM APPL. 20234-20236/2018
BAJAJ HINDUSTHAN SUGAR LTD. Petitioner

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 5439/2018 & CM APPL. 21106-21107/2018
UTTA M SUGAR MILLS LIMITED Petitioner

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 8593/2018
DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED & ANR. Petitioners

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Present : Mr.Dhruv Aggarwal, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Nishit
Agarwal, Mr.Talha Abdul Rahman and Ms.Neha
Meena, Advocates for petitioner in Item No.9.
Mr.Gautam Narayan, ASC for GNCTD with
Ms.Shivani Vij, Adv. in Item No.9 and 27.
Mr.Ashish Rana and Mr.Anurag Singh, Advocates



for R-6 in Item No.10.

Mr.Ramesh Singh, Standing Counsel for GNCTD with Mr.Chirayu Jain and Ms. N.Goyal, Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Mr.Singhra Kumar and Mr. Sushil Dwivedi, Advocates for petitioner in Item No.14,15 and 16.

Mr.Varun K. Chopra, Advocate for IOCL in Item Nos. 9 to 16.

Mr.Vikrant Pachnanda, Adv. for R-5 in Item Nos.14 and 27.

Mr.Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC for UOI in Item No.14.

Mr.Manish Bishnoi, Adv. for Pet in Item No.27.

Mr.Pankaj Bhagat, Adv. for petitioner in Item No.12 and 13.

Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC for R-1 and R-2 in Item Nos. 11 and 13.

Mr.Sumit Goel and Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv. for petitioner in Item No.11.

Mr.Rajesh Kumar and Mr.Brijesh, Adv. for UOI in Item Nos. 9 and 11.

Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Adv. for HPCL in Item No.9.

Mr.Shadan Farasat, ASC and Mr. Ahmed Said and Ms.Hafsa Khan, Advocates for R-1 and R-2 in Item No.12 and 14.

Mr.Akshay Makhija, CGSC for UOI in Item No.15.

Mr.Naveen Kumar Raheja, Adv. for R-6 in Item Nos.15,16 and 27.

Ms.Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC for GNCTD in Item No.15.

Mr.Jawahar Raja, ASC for GNCTD with Ms.Kritika Padode, Advocate for R-1 and R-2 in Item No.16.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI



ORDER
20.11.2018

%

Re-list these writ petitions for final hearing on 20.02.2019.

On the said date the writ petitions will be shown in the category of
After Notice Misc. Matters.

In most cases, pleadings are complete.

Last opportunity is granted to the respondents or petitioner to file counter affidavit or rejoinder affidavit within four weeks from today or within four weeks from the date of service of counter affidavit.

Liberty is also granted to the Union of India to file their counter affidavit within the said time dealing with Section 18G read with Section 26 of the Industrial Development and Regulation, Act, 1951. In case of non-compliance, right to file would be closed.

SANJIV KHANNA, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2018/ndn