



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) No.1189/2017 & CM APP No. 995/2019**

JUBILANT LIFE SCIENCES LTD Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Dhruv Agrawal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Nishit Agrawal, Adv.**

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: **Mr.Gautam Narayana, ASC with
Ms.Shivani Vij, Adv.
Mr.Brajesh Kumar, Adv. for R3.
Mr. Shashi Bala proxy for Mr.Anil
Kumar Batra, Adv. for R5.
Mr.Rajesh Kumar with Mr.Ravi Rai,
Advs. for HPCL
Mr.Ramesh Singh, St. Counsel for
GNCTD and Mr.Gautam Narayan,
ASC with Ms.Shivani Vij, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **11.01.2019**

Issue notice, returnable on 20th February, 2019.

At this stage, we are not inclined to pass any interim order.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

JANUARY 11, 2019/neelam