

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1189/2017 & CM Appl.Nos. 5398/2017 & 995/2019**

JUBILANT LIFE SCIENCES LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Dhruv Agrawal, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Nishit Agrawal, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Standing counsel
with Mr.Gautam Narayan, ASC,
Mr. Chirayu Jain,Ms. Shivani Vij &
Ms.Nikita Goyal, Advocates for
Respondent No.1/GNCTD
Mr. Brijesh Kumar withMr. Suraj
Kumar, Advocates for Respondent
No.3
Mr.Kirtiman Singh, Advocate for
UOI
Mr.Varun K.Chopra & Mr.Gurtej Pal
Singh, Advocates for Respondent
No.4/IOCL
Ms. Shashi Bala, proxy counsel for
Mr. Anil Kumar Batra, Advocate for
Respondent No.5/BPCL
Mr. Rajesh Kumar & Ms. Santwana,
Advocates for Respondent No.6/
HPCL

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

08.04.2019

1. Arguments heard in part.

2. List for further arguments on 7th May, 2019 at 2.15 p.m.

S.MURALIDHAR, J

I.S.MEHTA, J

APRIL 08, 2019

mw