



\$~53 (2020)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 1189/2017, CM APPL. 5398/2017 & CM APPL. 995/2019  
JUBILANT LIFE SCIENCES LTD ..... Petitioner  
Through None.  
versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. .... Respondents  
Through Mr. Gautam Narayan, Advocate for  
GNCTD.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate for  
HPCL.  
Mr. Anil K. Batra with Mr. Ankit  
Chadha, Advocates for respondent  
No.5.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

% **ORDER**  
**30.03.2022**

No time left.

List on 07<sup>th</sup> December, 2022.

**MANMOHAN, J**

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**

**MARCH 30, 2022**  
rb