



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1189/2017 & CM APPLs. 5398/2017, 995/2019**

JUBILANT LIFE SCIENCES LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Agrawal, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Nishit Agrawal
and Ms. Kanishka Mittal,
Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **15.01.2024**

List on 11.03.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 15, 2024 /vp