



\$~25 to 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1189/2017 & CM APPLS. 5398/2017, 995/2019

JUBILANT LIFE SCIENCES LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Ms.
Kanishka Mittal and Ms. Vanya
Agrawal, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, ASC (Civil),
GNCTD with Mr. Aman Singh and
Mr. Vanshay, Kaul, Advocates.
Mr. Varun K. Chopra and Mr. Mehul
Sharma, Advocates for Indian Oil
Corporation.
Mr. Shivam and Mr. Ravi Rai,
Advocates for HPCL.
Mr. Anil Kumar Batra and Ms.
Dipika Chauhan, Advocates for
BPCL.

+ W.P.(C) 698/2018

M/S DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prasenjit Keswani and
Mr. Upmanyu Tewari, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondent

Through: Ms. Rashi Jain, Advocate for Mr.
Jawahar Raja, ASC, GNCTD.
Mr. Varun K. Chopra and Mr. Mehul
Sharma, Advocates for Indian Oil
Corporation.

+ W.P.(C) 1877/2018 & CM APPL. 7821/2018

DWRIKESH SUGAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR...Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunit Goel and Ms. Apurba
Pattanayak, Advocates.

W.P.(C) 1189/2017 & connected matters

1



- versus
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI, & ORS. Respondent
Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Arshya Singh, Mr. Aakash
Dahiya, Mr. Yash Upadhyay and Mr.
Siddhant Dutt, Advocates for R-1 &
2.
Mr. Varun K. Chopra and Mr. Mehul
Sharma, Advocates for Indian Oil
Corporation.
- + W.P.(C) 2203/2018
AVADH SUGAR &ENERGEY LIMITED (UNIT HARGAON)
..... Petitioner
Through: None.
- versus
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent
Through: Mr. Varun K. Chopra and Mr. Mehul
Sharma, Advocates for Indian Oil
Corporation.
- + W.P.(C) 2204/2018
AVADH SUGAR &ENERGEY LIMITED (UNIT HARGAON)
..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Arshya Singh, Mr. Aakash
Dahiya, Mr. Yash Upadhyay and Mr.
Siddhant Dutt, Advocates for R-1 &
2.
- versus
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent
Through: Mr. Varun K. Chopra and Mr. Mehul
Sharma, Advocates for Indian Oil
Corporation.
- + W.P.(C) 4944/2018 & CM APPL. 19078/2018
DALMIA BHARAT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR. &
ANR. Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh and Mr.
Mayank, Advocates.



- versus
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent
Through: Mr. Varun K. Chopra and Mr. Mehul
Sharma, Advocates for Indian Oil
Corporation.
- + W.P.(C) 5227/2018 & CM APPL. 20234/2018
BAJAJ HINDUSTHAN SUGAR LTD. Petitioner
Through: Mr. Alok Aggarwal, Mr. Sanjeev
Kumar Singh and Mr. Mayank,
Advocates.
- versus
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent
Through: Mr. Varun K. Chopra and Mr. Mehul
Sharma, Advocates for Indian Oil
Corporation.
- + W.P.(C) 5439/2018 & CM APPL. 21106/2018
UTTA M SUGAR MILLS LIMITED, Petitioner
Through: None.
- Versus
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent
Through: Ms. Rashmi Jain, Advocate for Mr.
Jawahar Raja, ASC, GNCTD.
Mr. Varun K. Chopra and Mr. Mehul
Sharma, Advocates for Indian Oil
Corporation.
Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda and Mr.
Mukul Katyal, Advocates for
respondent No.5.
- AND**
- + W.P.(C) 8593/2018
DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED & ANR. Petitioner
Through: None.
- Versus

W.P.(C) 1189/2017 & connected matters

3



GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent
Through: Mr. Varun K. Chopra and Mr. Mehul
Sharma, Advocates for Indian Oil
Corporation.
Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda and Mr.
Mukul Katyal, Advocates for
respondent No.5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
11.03.2024

1. Request for adjournment is made by learned counsel for parties to address arguments.
2. At request, list on 22.07.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 11, 2024/ss